IHSR2020
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 12-Mar-2026 1 Document Number: 34699
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Commercial Inductors, Low Inductance Design, Ultra Low DCR,
Options for High Temperature 155 °C or High Saturation Rating

(mΩ)
DCR MAX.
AT 25 °C
(mΩ)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT
DC TYP.
(A) (1)
SATURATION CURRENT
DC TYP. (2)
(A) SRF TYP.
(MHz)20 % DROP 30 % DROP
BEST SATURATION AND 2 mm HEIGHT
IHSR2020BZEKR10M01 0.100 2.7 2.9 24 37 44 342
BEST SATURATION AND 3 mm HEIGHT
IHSR2020CZEK56NM01 0.056 0.6 0.6 65 73 97 513
IHSR2020CZEK82NM01 0.082 1.0 1.0 41 57 76 375
IHSR2020CZEKR11M01 0.110 2.7 2.9 24 44 49 315
HIGHEST TEMPERATURE RATING (155 °C) AND 2 mm HEIGHT
IHSR2020BZEKR12M31 0.120 2.7 2.9 23 20 30 197
HIGHEST TEMPERATURE RATING (155 °C) AND 3 mm HEIGHT
IHSR2020CZEK68NM31 0.068 0.6 0.6 63 30 46 277
IHSR2020CZEKR10M31 0.100 1.0 1.0 37 26 39 205
IHSR2020CZEKR14M31 0.140 2.7 2.9 23 20 30 158